## 900753720 02/28/2023

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM790441 Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE: RESUBMISSION

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

RESUBMIT DOCUMENT ID: 900750878

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Thomas Barrett		01/20/2023	INDIVIDUAL: UNITED STATES

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	AltRoots LLC		
Street Address:	400 W. Cummings Park		
Internal Address:	Suite 1725		
City:	Woburn		
State/Country:	MASSACHUSETTS		
Postal Code:	01801		
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: MASSACHUSETTS		

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	97448015	ALTROOTS

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 4157388087

Email: mike@rodenbaugh.com

Correspondent Name: Mike Rodenbaugh

Address Line 1: 548 Market Street, Box 55819
Address Line 4: San Francisco, CALIFORNIA 94104

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: ENCIRCA

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Mike Rodenbaugh

SIGNATURE: /Mike Rodenbaugh/

DATE SIGNED: 02/28/2023

**Total Attachments: 1** 

source=AltRoots US trademark assignment from Barrettt#page1.tif

TRADEMARK 900753720 REEL: 007987 FRAME: 0318

### ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK

This Assignment of Trademark is effective as of January 20, 2023, by and between Thomas Barrett ("Assignor") and AltRoots LLC. ("Assignee").

Assignor has applied to register the trademark AltRoots with the USPTO, in two classes of service: USPTO Application No. 97448015.

Assignee desires to acquire such trademark rights and all business, goodwill and other rights in connection with this mark.

Therefore, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby assign to Assignee all rights, title, and interest in and to said mark, the goodwill symbolized by said mark, along with the aforementioned trademark application and the right to sue and recover damages for past infringement.

Date: January 20, 2023

RECORDED: 02/16/2023

By: Thoma Barott **Thomas Barrett** 

**TRADEMARK** REEL: 007987 FRAME: 0319